

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-1	870	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Agreement 20 Stephan Zyngier - Community Schoo Services Department	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/16/2020				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:	10/1	4/2020			Final action:	10/14/2020	
Enactment date:	10/1	4/2020			Enactment #:	20-1504	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 between the District and Stephan Zingier, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 1008 hours of Tobacco-Use Prevention Education (TUPE) Program and related services, as described in Exhibit A of Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at Oakland Technical High and Skyline High School sites, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of September 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, in an amount not to exceed \$30,240.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 20-1870 Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 - Stephan Zyngier - Community Schools and Student Services Department						
Contact:	Barbara.McClung@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result
10/14/2020	1	Board of	Education		Ac	lopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 between the District and Stephan Zingier, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 1008 hours of Tobacco-Use Prevention Education (TUPE) Program and related services, as described in Exhibit A of Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, at Oakland Technical High and Skyline High School sites, via the Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of September 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, in an amount not to exceed \$30,240.00.